RESOLUTION 2023-___

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE TOWN OF CORTLAND TO EXECUTE A PURCHASE CONTRACT WITH VORTEX AQUATIC STRUCTURES INTERNATIONAL

WHEREAS, the Town of Cortland ("Town") is in the planning process to construct an aquatic splash pad in Suppeland Park, with certain apparatus to be procured through Vortex Aquatic Structures International ("Vortex"); and

WHEREAS, the terms and conditions of the agreement with Vortex are set forth in the attached Exhibit A; which shall be incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, the Town finds that the terms and conditions of the agreement with Vortex are acceptable and the procurement of this apparatus is in the best interest of the citizens of the Town of Cortland.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and the Board of Trustees of the Town of Cortland, DeKalb County, Illinois, as follows:

The Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to execute the agreement between the Town and Vortex; hereby attached and incorporated herein as Exhibit A.

PASSED by the Board of Trustees of the Town of Cortland, DeKalb County, Illinois, at its regular Board meeting held on April 10, 2023.

Ayes:			
Nays:			
Absent:			
APPROVED by the	Mayor on the	day of April, 2023.	
(SEAL)			
ATTEST:		Mark Pietrowski, Mayor	
Cheryl Aldis, Town Clerk			

Town of Cortland Res. No 2023-XX Page 1 of 1